Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

Value Unit

IT il nome o il marchio del fornitore; BG nme unu Tbproscka Mapka Ha goctasuuka; Fl valmistajan nimi tai tavaramerkki; LV piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime; PT nome do fornecedor ou marca comercial; SV Leverantdrens namn eller
Supp"er‘s name or trade mark SAMSUNG varumarke; FR nom du fournisseur ou marque; CS nazev nebo obchodni znacka vyrobce; HR naziv ili zastitni znak proizvodaca; MT isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjali tieghu; RO denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului; EL Ovopa

ka1 onua Tou TrpopnBeutn; UA ToprosensHa mapka

. i |IT modello; BG upeHTucbmkatop Ha mogena; FI malli; LV piegadataja modela identifikators; PT identificador de modelo; SV Leverantdrens modellbeteckning; FR modele; CS model; HR model; MT I-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur; RO
MOdeI |dent|f|er NK24M1030|S idel atorul de model al furnizorului; EL MovTéAo; UA moaens
. IT indice di efficienza energetica; BG roguiuHata koHcymaums Ha eHeprust; Fl energiatehokkuusindeksi; LV energopateting gada: PT consumo anual de energia; SV Den atliga energiforbrukningen; FR consommation d’énergie annuelle; CS index

Annual Energy Consumption - AEChood 56.3 kWh/a S 3 4 5 ool do onor ; oo o o . ¢

energeticke ucinnosti; HR indeks energetske ucinkovitosti; MT il- konsum annwali !al»energi'a; RO consumul anual de energie; EL AeikTng evepyeiakng amodoong; UA pivHni obcsar €HEproCrokMBaHHs, KBTr/pik

Energy Efficiency Class

C

IT classe di efficienza energetica; BG knacbT Ha eHepruviHa edektusHocT; Fl energiatehokkuusluokka; LV energoefektivitates klase; PT classe de eficiencia energética; SV Er FR classe d* s energetique; CS trida

energeticke ucinnosti; HR klasa energetske ucinkovitosti; MT il-klassi tal-efficienza energetika; RO clasa de eficiena energetica: EL Katnyopia evepyeiakne amodoong. UA knac €eHeproedekTMBHOCTI

Fluid Dynamic Efficiency - FDEhood

13.9

%

IT efficienza fluidodinamica; BG rasoguHammuiHata edextuaHocT; Fl nestedynaaminen tehokkuus; LV hidrodinamiska efektivitate ; PT eficiehcia da dinamica dos fluidos; SV flodesdynamiska effektiviteten; FR efficacité fluidodymanique ; CS fluidni
dynamicka ucinnost; HR ucinkovitost dinamike fluida; MT |- efficjenza fluwidodinamika; RO eficiena fluido-dinamica’; EL Auvapikn ammodoan peuoTotnrac. UA I'iLlEO[:lMHaMiHHa eQeKTMEHich

Fluid Dynamic Efficiency class

D

IT classe di efficienza fluidodinamica; BG knacwT Ha rasoguHammuHa edextusHocT; Fl nestedynaaminen tehokkuusluokka; LV hidrodinamiskas efektivitates klase; PT classe de eficiencia dinamica dos fluidos; SV flodesdynamiska klassen; FR
classe d'efficacite fluidodynamique du modele; CS trida fluidni dynamicke ucinnosti; HR klasa ucinkovitosti dinamike fluida; MT il-klassi tal-efficjenza fluwidodinamika; RO clasa de eficiena fluido-dinamica; EL Katnyopia peuatoduvapikng
amodoong; UA knac rip,EouwHaMquoi'ecpeKmsHo(:Ti

Light Efficiency - LEhood

12.7

lux/W

IT efficienza luminosa; BG ecbekTuHoCTTa Ha ocseTsiBaHe; Fl valoteho; LV apgaismojuma efektivitate; PT eficiencia de iluminacao; SV Belysningseffekivi 1; FR effi S lumineuse; CS svetelna ucinnost; HR ucinkovitost svjetla; MT I-efficjenzal

Jtat -tidwil; RO eficiena iluminar; EL ®wreivn arodoon; UA ceitnosa eQeKTMBHich BUMPOMIHIOBaHHS

Lighting Efficiency Class

lux

IT classe di efficienza luminosa; BG knacbT Ha echekTUBHOCT Ha ocseTsiBaHe; Fl valoteholuokka; LV apgaismojuma efektivitates klase; PT classe de eficiencia de iluminacao; SV Belysn|ngseffekt|vne!sklass FR classe d'efficacite lumineuse du

modele; CS trida svetelne ucinnosti; HR klasa ucinkovitosti svietla; MT il-klassi tal-efficjenza tat-tidwil; RO clasa de eficiena a iluminarii; EL Katnyopia @wrevnc amodoonc; UA knac CaiTrnosoi eQeKmBHocﬂ BUNPOMIHIOBAHHS

Grease Filtering Efficiency - GFEhood

73.6

%

IT efficienza di filtraggio dei grassi; BG edekTusHocTTa Ha ounTpupaHe Ha masHuHu; Fl rasvansuodatustehokkuus; LV tauku filtresanas efektivitate; PT eficiencia de filtragem de gorduras; SV Fettfiltreringseffektiviteten; FR efficacite de filtration

des gralsses CS ucinnost filtrace tuku’ HR ucinkovitost filtriranja masnoca; MT I-efficienza tal-filtrazzjoni tal-grassl iet; RO eficiena de filtrare a grasimilor,; EL ATo500n @IATpapiopaToc Tou Airouc.; UA edeKTUBHICTS anbTEXEaHHﬂ mAEna

Grease Filtering Efficiency class

IT classe di efﬂclenza del filtraggio dei grassi; BG knacbT Ha ecbeKTMBHOCTTa Ha dnunTpupaHe Ha MasHuHm; Fl rasvansuodatuksen tehokkuusluokka; LV tauku filtresanas efektivitates; PT classe de eficiencia de filtragem de gorduras; SV
fettfiltrerir R classe d'efficacite de filtration des graisses du modele; CS trida ucinnosti filtrace tuku’; HR klasa ucinkovitosti filtriranja masnoca; MT il-klassi tal-efficjenza tal-filtrazzjoni tal-grassijiet; RO clasa de eficiena a filtrafii
grasimilor ; EL Katnyopia amod0ong Tou cpu\Tpgp\ounog Tou Airouc.; UA knac eQeKTMBHocn anbTEaHu )KMEIB

IT flusso d'aria alla potenza minima; BG ae6uTbT Npy MMHMMAanHaTa ckopocT Ha HopManHo uanonasawe; Fl ilmavirtaus minimiteholla; LV gaisa plusmas atrums pie minimald atruma normala rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar na regulacao de
velocidade minima; SV Luftflode vid minimi under normalt bruk; FR debit d'air a la vitesse minimale ; CS prutok vzduchu pri minimalnim vykonu; HR protok zraka na minimalnoj snazi; MT il-fluss tal-arja fil-velocita minima tal-apparat waqt uzu

normali; RO debitul de aer la turaie minima’; EL Pon ag; pa otV E)\cl_x_crrn 1oyu.; UA BUTSATYBaHHS NOBITPS M3/I'OE Ha MiHiMaaniWLuBmEKocn 32 3BUNaKHOIo DEXM1MY KOPUCTYBaHHS

IT flusso d'aria alla potenza massima; BG febuTbT npu MakcumanHara ckopocT Ha HOPMaIHO 13nosn3gaHxe; Fl iimavirtaus maksimiteholla; LV galsa plusmas atrums pie maksimala atruma normala rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar na regulacao de
velocidade maxima; SV Luftflode vidmaximihastighet under normalt bruk; FR debit d'air a la vitesse maximale ; CS prutok vzduchu pri maximalnim vykonu HR protok zraka na maksimalnoj snazi; MT il-fluss tal-arja fil-velocita massima tal-apparat
wagt uzu normali; RO debitul de aer la turaie maxima’ EL Pon a_Pa 07N PEYIOTN 1I0XU.; UA BUTSryBaHHsS NOBITPS (M3/rof1) Ha MakcUManbHiW LBWAKOCTI 3a 3BUYAKHOTO DEXMMY KOPUCTYBaHHS!

Minimum Air Flow in normal use 256.0 m3/h
Maximum Air Flow in normal use 392.0 m3/h
Air Flow at intensive/boost setting NA m3/h

IT flusso d'aria in condizioni di uso intenso o boost; BG 4eBUTLT Ha No3uLMATa 3a MHTEH3MBEH Unu hopcupaH pexum, ako uma Takuea; Fl iimavirtaus intensiivisessd tai tehostetussa kaytossa; LV gaisa plusmas atrums intensivaja vai pastiprinataja
rezima; PT valor do fluxo de ar) no modo intensivo ou boost; SV luftflode vid intensiv- eller boostinstallning.; FR le debit d’air en mode intensif ou «boost»; ; CS prutok vzduchu za podminek |n|en2|vn|h0 nebo Zvyseneho pouZzivani ; HR protok
zraka u uvjetima intenzivnog koristenja ili pojacanja; MT I-fluss tal-arja meta |- apparat ikun ged jithaddem bl-uzu tal- modalita intensiva; RO ebitul de aer n 'modul intensiv sau accelerat,; EL Por aépa UTIG GUVBNKEG EVIOVNG 1 ETTITAXUVOLEVNG

xonon.; UA BUTATYBaHHS NOBITPS (M3/roa) B yMOBaX IHTEHCUBHOTO PexMy abo PexnMy MiABULLEHOI iHTEHCUBHOCTI

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
minimum speed

61.0

dB(A) re
1pW

IT potenza sonora ponderata A delle emissioni di rumore alla potenza minima; BG HMBOTO Ha MOLLHOCTTa Ha M3MTbYBaHWsA Bb3JyLUEH LWYM, MO kpuBa A Npu MuHMManHata ckopocT; FI melupadstdjen A-painotettu aahitehotaso minimiteholla; LV A-
izsvarotas akustiskas Jaudas emlsljas gaisa pie minimala atruma normala rezima: PT nivel de potencia sonora com ponderaqaoAcom a regulacao de velocidade minima ; SV Luftburet akustiskt buller for A-viktade Ijudeffektutslapp vid minimi
under normalt bruk.; FR émissions acoustiques de I'air ponderees de la valeur A a la vitesse minimale; CS vazena hladina emisi hiuku akustickeho vykonu pfi minimalnim vykonu HR ponderirana zvucha snaga A razine buke na minimalnoj snazi;
MT l-emissjonijiet akus!lcw tal-gawwa tal-hoss fl-arja, ippezati ghall-frekwenza A fil- velocita minima; RO puterea acustica ponderata’A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer la turaia minima’ disponibila’ EL STaBpIoPEVN aKOUGTIKN I0XUG A Twv

ekTTOUTIWY BopuBou aTnv. e)\gxlcm 10%U.; UA piBeHb aKyCTUYHOTO NOLIMPEHHS WYMY B ﬂDBiTEi 3a Wwkanow A Ha MiHimaaniVl“LuBmE KOCTi

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
maximum speed

71.0

dB(A) re
1pW

IT potenza sonora ponderata A delle emissioni di rumore alla potenza massima; BG HWBOTO Ha MOLYHOCTTa Ha M3MbYBaHMS Bb3AyLIEH WyM, No Kpuea A Npu MakcumanHara ckopocT; Fl melupaastdjen A-painotettu aahitehotaso maksimiteholla; LV
A-izsvarotas akustiskas jaudas emisijas gaisa pie maksimala atruma normala rezimai; PT nivel de potehcia sonora com ponderacao A com a regulacao de velocidade maxima ; SV Luftburet akustiskt buller for A-viktade Ijudeffektutslapp vid
maximihastighet under normalt bruk.; FR emissions acoustiques de I'air ponderees de la valeur A a la vitesse maximale; CS vazena hladina emisi hluku akustickeho vykonu pfi maximalnim vykonu; HR pondenrana zvucha snaga A razine buke na
maksimalnoj snazi; MT I-emissjol Jlet akustici tal-gawwa tal-hoss fl-arja, ippezati ghall-frekwenza A fil- velocita massima; RO puterea acustica’ ponderata A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer la turaia maxima'disponibila: EL STa8piouévn
QKOUGTIKI] 10XUG A TwV eKTIopTIwv BopuBou OTn PEYIOTN 10X ; UA piBeHb akyCTUUHOTO MOWMPEHHS WyMy B NIOBITPI 33 WKANOI0 A Ha MaKcUMarbHil WBAKOCTI

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
intensive or boost speed

NA

dB(A) re
1pW

IT potenza sonora ponderata Adelle emissioni di rumore in condizioni di uso intenso o boost; BG H1BOTO Ha MOLHOCTTa Ha U3MbYBaHMA Bb3AYLUEH LyM, NO KpUBa A Ha NO3ULMATA 38 UHTEH3UBEH WK (hOpPCUpaH PeXIUM, ako uma Takvea; Fl
melupaastojen A-painotettu adhitehotaso intensiivisessa'tai tehostetussa kaytossa; LV A-izsvarotas akustiskas jaudas emisijas galsalntenslvaja vai pastiprinataja rezima; PT nivel de potehcia sonora com ponderacaoA no modo intensivo ou boost;
SV luftburet akustiskt buller for A-viktade IJudeffektutsIapp vid intensiv- eller boostinstalining.; FR es émissions acoustiques de I'air ponderees de la valeur A n mode intensif ou «boost»; CS vazena hladina emisi hluku akustickeho vykonu za
podminek intenzivniho nebo zvysﬁbneho pouzivani ; HR ponderirana zvucha snaga A razine buke u uvjetima intenzivnog koristenja ili pojacanja; MT I-emissjonijiet akustici tal-qawwa tal-hoss fl-arja, ippezati ghall-frekwenza A meta I-apparat ikun
ged jithaddem bl-uzu tal-modalita intensiva j; RO puterea acustica’ ponderata A a emisiilor sonore transmise prin aer in modul intensiv sau accelerat; EL ZTaBuIopEVn akouaTIKn I0XUG A TwV EKTTOUTIWY BOPUBOU UTIO TUVBNKES EVTOVNG N

Em'rgz(wo'ut:vng xpnong. ; UA pietb aKYCTUYHOTO MOLIVPEHHS WyMY B I'IOBiTEi 3a wkanow A B ymoBax IHTEHCUBHOIO pexumy abo pexvmy NiABULLEHOI IHTEHCUBHOCTI

Power consumption off mode - Po

NA

W

IT consumo di energia in modo spento; BG KoHCyMaLusiTa Ha MOLLHOCT B PexXuM ,uakriiodeH”; Fl energiankulutus sammutettuna; LV jaudas pateting izslegta rezima; PT consumo de energia no modo de desativacao; SV effektforbrukningen i
franldge; FR la consommation d’energie en mode «arret»,; CS spotreba energie ve vypnutem rezimu; HR potroshja energije u nacinu rada iskljucen; MT il-konsum tal-energija fil-modalita Mitfi; RO consumul de putere in modul oprit; EL
KaravaAwon EVEPYEIOC OE ATTEVEPYOTTOINUEVN KATAOTAON; UA eHEProCNOXNBAHHS Y DEXUMI BUMKHEHHS

Power consumption in standby mode - Ps

NA

W

IT consumo di energia in modo standby BG koHcymMauusiTa Ha MOLLHOCT B PeXumM ,B rotoBHocT"; FI energ|anku|utus standby-tilassa ; LV jaudas patenns gaidstaves rezima; PT consumo de energia no modo de espera ; SV eﬁekﬁorbruknlngen i
standby-lage; FR la consommation d’energie en mode «veille»,; CS spotreba energie v pohotovostnlm rezimu ; HR potroshja energije u stanju mirovanja ; MT il-konsum tal-energija fil-modalita Stennija; RO consumul de putere in modul standby ;
EL KatavaAwon EVEPYEIC O€ KATAOTAON avapovne ; UA HEeprocnoXvBaHHS Y PEXNMi ouikyBaHHS!

Additional Product Information compliant to commission regulation (EU) No 66/2014

Symbol Value Unit
Time increase factor f 1 5 IT Fattore di mcremento nel tempo; BG KOSCDML[VISHT Ha yBenu4eHue Ha Bpemeto; Fl Ajan korotuskerroin; LV Laika palielingjuma koeficients; PT Fator de aumento de tempo; SV Faktor povecanja casa; FR Facteur d’accroissement dans le temps;
" CS Koeficient zvyseni casu; HR Faktor povecanja vremena; MT Fattur ta’ Zieda fil-hin; RO Factor de cretere in timp; EL MapdyovTag augnong kard Tnv Tapodo Tou Xpovou; UA KoedilieHT 3pocTanHs y yaci
el IT Indice di efficienza energetica; BG Wnpexc Ha eHepruvia ecbekTnaHocT; Fl Energiatehokkuusindeksi; LV Energoefektivitates indekss; PT Indice de eficiencia energeuca SV Indeks energijske ucinkovitosti; FR Indice d'efficacite énergetique; CS
Energy Eﬁ|C|enCy Index EElhood 79.5 Index energeticke ucinnosti; HR Indeks energetske ucinkovitosti; MT L-indici tal-efficjenza energetika; RO Indice de eficiena energetica; EL Aeikng evepyelakn amedoang; UA MokasHuk eHeproedeKTMBHOCT
R ] IT Portata d'aria misurata al punto di massima efficienza ; BG [1e6uT, uamepeH B Toukara Ha Hau-Bucoka ecpek- TuBHOCT ; FI Mitattu ilmavirta parhaan hyotysuhteen pis-teessa’; LV Gaisa plusma, metita optlma‘laja darba punkta; PT Debito de ar
Me_asured air ﬂOW rate at beSt eﬁICIenCy QBEP 241 3 m3/h medido no ponto de maior eficiencia ; SV Izmerjena stopnja pretoka zraka na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; FR Debit d’air mesure au point de rendement maximal ; CS Namereny pru’tok vzduchu v bode’ nejvyssi ucinnosti ; HR Izmjerena stopa
po|nt . protoka zraka pri tocki najveceg stupnja |skor|s\enja MT Ir-rata tal-fluss tal-arja mkejla fil-punt tal- efficienza massim; RO Fluxul nominal de aer masurat la punctul de eficiena’maxima’; EL Mapoxn agpa TTou PETPIETAI GTO GNKEIO TNG HEYIOTNG
amodoong ; UA IMponyckHa 3AaTHICTb B TOYLi MakcuMarnbHoi epeKTUBHOCTI
R ] IT Pressione dell'aria misurata al punto di mas-sima efficienza ; BG Hansrane, namepeHo B ToukaTa Ha Hau-Bucoka edekTusHocT ; FI Mitattu ilmanpaine parhaan hyctysuhteen pisteessa’; LV Gaisa spiediens, metits optimalaja darba punkta'; PT
Mgasured air pressure at beSt eﬁICIenCy PBEP 197 0 Pa Pressao de ar medida no ponto de maior eficiehcia ; SV Izmerjen zrachi tlak na tocki najvecje ucin-kovitosti; FR Pression d'air mesuree au point de rendement maximal ; CS NameTeny tlak vzduchu v bode nejvyssi ucin-nosti ; HR Izmjeren tlak
p0|nt - zraka pri tocki najveceg stupnja iskoristenja ; MT Il-pressjoni tal-arja mkejla fil-punt tal-effic-jenza massima ; RO Presiunea aerului masurata’la punctul de eficiena’maxima’; EL Migon Tou agpa Tou PETPIETAI GTO ONWEIO TNG WEYIOTN aTTodoong ; UA
TWCK NOBITPS, BUMIPAHUIA B TOYLI MaKCUMasbHOI @heKTUBHOCTI
Maximum air ﬂOW Qmax 392 0 m3/h IT Flusso d’aria massimo; BG MakcumaneH aebwt; FI Suurin ilmavirta; LV Gaisa maksimala plusma; PT Debito de ar maximo; SV Najvecji pretok zraka; FR Debit d’air maximal; CS Maximalni prutok vzduchu; HR Najveci dopusteni protok zraka;

MT II-fluss massimu tal-arja; RO Fluxul maxim de aer; EL Meyiotn pon agpa; UA MakcumanbHa NponyckHa 3gaTHICTb

Measured electric power input at best
efficiency point

WBEP 94.9

IT Potenza elettrica assorbita al punto di mas-sima efficienza ; BG BxoaHa enektpuiecka MOLWHOCT B ToukaTa Ha Haw-Bucoka ecekTusHoCT ; Fl Mitattu sahkoh ottoteho parhaan hyotysuh-teen pisteessa’; LV Elektriska ieejas jauda, metita
optimalaja darba punkta’; PT Potencla eletrica medida no ponlo de maior eficiehcia ; SV Izmerjena vhodna elektricha moc na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; FR Puissance electrique a I'entrée mesuree au point de rendement maximal ; CS Namefeny|
elektricky prikon v bode’ ne]VySSI ucinnosti ; HR |zmjerena ulazna elektricha snaga pri tocki najveceg stupnja iskoristenja ; MT ll-kontribut tal-energija elettrika mkejjel fil- punt tal-efficjenza massima ; RO Puterea electrica’de intrare masurata’la
punctul de eficiena maxima'; EL HAeKTpIKN I0XUG TIOU QTTOPPO®ATAl GTO ONEIO TG PEYIOTNG aTod00nG; UA EnekTpuuHa NoTyHICTb, WO NOMMHAETLCS B TOULI MaKCUMAarbHOI €heKTUBHOCTI

Nominal power of the lighting system

WL 6.0

IT Potenza nominale del sistema di illuminazio-ne; BG HomuHanHa MoLHocT Ha ocseTuTenHara cuctema; Fl Valaistusjaijestelman nimellisteho; LV Apgaismes sistemas nominala jauda; PT Potehcia nominal do sistema de iluminacgo; SV Nazivna
moc slstema za osvetljevanje FR Puissance nomlnale du systeme d eclalrage CS Jmenovny prlkon osve\lovaclho systemu; HR Nominalna snaga sustava za osvjetljavanje; MT ll-qawwa nominali tas-sistema tat-tidwil; RO Puterea nominala'a

on the cooking surface

Average illumination of the lighting system

Emiddle 76.0

lux

IT lluminamento medio del sistema di illumi-nazione sulla superﬂ(:le di cottura ; BG CpenHa OCBETEHOCT, OCUrypsiBaHa OT OCBETU- TenHaTa cucTema BbpXy NOBLPXHOCTTa 3a roteeHe ; Fl Valaistusjatjestelmah keskimaarainen valais-tusvoimakkuus
keittopinnalla ; LV Apgaismes sistémas nodrosinatais videjais apgaismojums uz ediena gatavosanas virsmas; PT lluminacgo media produzida pelo sistema de |Ium|nacao na superflcle de cozedura ; SV Povprecha osvetljenost kuhalne povrsine, ki
jo zagotavlja sistem za osvetljevanje; FR Eclairement moyen du systeme d’eclairage sur la surface de cuisson ; CS Prumerne osvetleni varneho povrchu osvetio- vaclm systemem ; HR Prosjecho osv1elljenje sustava za osyjetlja-vanje povrsine za
kuhanje MT -} \ummazz;om medja tas swstema tat-tidwil fuq il WICC ghat-tisjir ; RO lluminarea medie a sistemuli de iluminat pe suprafaa de gatit ; EL Meodia wTeIvoTnTa TOU GUOTHHATOS GWTICHOU TNV ETIQAVEIT payelpepaTog; UA Cepeate

DO




Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

Value

Unit

Supplier's name or trade mark

SAMSUNG

DE Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten; DA Leverandgrens navn eller varemzerke; HU a gyart6 neve vagy markajelzése; NL naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk; SK nazov alebo obchodna znacka vyrobcu; GA ainm né branda an

tsolathrai; ES el nombre o marca comercial del proveedor; ET tarnija nimi voi kaubamark; LT Tiekéjo Eavadinimas ir Erekés Zenklas; PL nazwa dostawcy lub znak towarowy; SL ime ali oznaka proizvz_aja_lca; TR Tedarikei adi

Model identifier

NK24M10301S

DE Modellkennung des Lieferanten; DA Model; HU modell; NL typeaanduiding van het model van de leverancier; SK model; GA leagan; ES el identificador del modelo del proveedor; ET mudel; LT modelis; PL identyfikator modelu dostawcy; SL
model; TR Model tanimi

Annual Energy Consumption - AEChood

56.3

kWh/a

DE jahrliche Energleverbrauch DA Arligt energiforbrug; HU energiahatékonysagi mutaté; NL het jaarlijkse energieverbruik; SK index energetickej G&innosti; GA innéacs éifeachttlachta fuinnimh; ES el consumo de energia anual; ET aastane
energlatarblmlne LT energl 0s vartojimo efektxvumo santzklnls dzdls PL roczne zuzycie energii; SL indeks energetske ucinkovitosti; TR Yillik eneriji tiiketimi

Energy Efficiency Class

C

DE Energieeffizienzklasse; DA Energieffektivitetsklasse; HU energiahatékonysagi osztaly; NL energie-efficiéntieklasse; SK trieda energetickej u€innosti; GA rang éifeachtilachta fuinnimh; ES la clase de eficiencia energética; ET Energiatohususe
klass; LT energijos vartojlmo efektyvumo klasé; PL klasa efek!ywnos’ci energetycznej; SL razred energetske ucinkovitosti ; TR Enerji verimlilik sinifi

Fluid Dynamic Efficiency - FDEhood

13.9

%

DE fluiddynamische Effizienz; DA Vaeskedynamisk effektivitet; HU hidrodinamikai hatékonysag; NL hydrodynamische efficiéntie; SK fluidna dynamicka ucinnost; GA éifeachtulacht shreabhdhinimicitil; ES la eficiencia fluidodinamica; ET
hidrodiinaamika tdhusus; LT srauto dinaminis efektyvumas; PL wydajno$¢ przej d i ; SL preto¢na dinami¢na ucinkovitost; TR Sivi dinamidi verimliligi

Fluid Dynamic Efficiency class

D

DE die Klasse fiir die fluiddynamische Effizienz; DA Vaeskedynamisk effektivitetsklasse; HU hidrodinamikai hatékonysagi osztaly; NL hydrodynamische-efficiéntieklasse; SK trieda fluidnej dynamickej u€innosti; GA rang éifeachtilachta
sreabhdhinimiciula; ES la clase de eficiencia fluidodinamica; ET hiidrodiinaamika tdhususe klass; LT srauto dinaminio efektyvumo klasé; PL klasa wydajnosci przeptywu dynamicznego; SL razred pretoéne dinamicne uginkovitosti; TR Sivi dinamigi
verimlilik sinifi

Light Efficiency - LEhood

12.7

lux/W

DE Beleuchtungseffizienz; DA Belysningseffektivitet; HU megwlagltasl hatékonysag; NL verlichtingsefficiéntie; SK svetelna uginnost; GA éifeachtulacht solais; ES la eficiencia de iluminacion; ET Valgustohusus; LT $viesos nasumas; PL sprawno$c¢
oswietlenia; SL svetlobna ucinkovitost; TR Aydinlatma Verimliligi

Lighting Efficiency Class

lux

DE Beleuchtungseffizienzklasse; DA Belysningseffektivitetsklasse; HU megvilagitasi hatékonysagi osztaly; NL verlichtingsefficiéntieklasse; SK trieda svetelnej ucinnosti; GA rang éifeachtulachta solais; ES la clase de eficiencia de iluminacién; ET
Valgus!ustéhususe klass; LT Sviesos nasumo klasé; PL klasa sErawnos'cw os$wietlenia; SL razred svetlobne uginkovitosti; TR Aydinlatma Verimliligi sinifi

Grease Filtering Efficiency - GFEhood

73.6

%

DE Fettabscheidegrad; DA Effektivitet af fedffiltrering; HU zsirsz(iré hatékonysaga; NL vetfilteringsefficiéntie; SK ucinnost filtracie tukov; GA éifeachtulacht scagtha gréisce; ES la eficiencia de filtrado de grasa; ET Rasva eemaldamise téhusus; LT

riebaly filtravimo nasumas; PL efektanos’(: pochtaniania zanieczyszczen; SL uginkovitost filtriranja mas&ob; TR Yag Stizme Verimliligi

Grease Filtering Efficiency class

DE die Klasse fiir den Fettabscheidegrad; DA Effektivitetsklasse af fedtfiltrering; HU zsirsz(iré hatékonysagi osztalya; NL vetfilteringsefficiéntieklasse; SK trieda ucinnosti filtracie tukov; GA rang éifeachtulachta scagtha gréisce; ES la clase de

eficiencia de filtrado de grasa,; ET Rasva eemaldamise tohususe klass; LT riebaly filtravimo naSumo klasé; PL klasa efektzwnoéci pochianiania zanieczyszczen; SL razred ucinkovitosti filtriranja mas¢ob; TR Yag Stizme Verimliligi sinifi

Minimum Air Flow in normal use

256.0

m®h

DE der Luftstrom minimaler; DA Luftstrem ved minimal effekt; HU levegé sebesség minimum teljesitményen; NL luchtstroom bij minimum bij normaal gebruik; SK prietok vzduchu pri minimalnom vykone; GA aershreabhadh ag an ioschumhacht.;
ES el flujo de aire en su ajuste minimo; ET Minimaalne 6huvool tavakasutusel; LT oro srautas maziausiu; GAlingumu; PL na!gienie Erzep&ywu powietrza przy minimalnej; SL pretok zraka na minimalni moci; TR Asgari Hizdaki Hava Akimi

Maximum Air Flow in normal use

392.0

m3h

DE der Luftstrom maximaler; DA Luftstrem ved maksimal effekt; HU levegé ég maximum teljesitményen; NL luchtstroom bij maximumsnelheid bij normaal gebruik; SK prietok vzduchu pri maximalnom vykone; GA aershreabhadh ag an
uaschumhacht; ES el flujo de aire en su ajuste maximo; ET Maksimaalne 6huvool tavakasutusel; LT oro srautas didziausiu; GAlingumu; PL nateZenie przeptywu powietrza przy maksy-malnej; SL pretok zraka na maksimalni moci; TR Azami
Hizdaki Hava Akimi

Air Flow at intensive/boost setting

NA

m?h

DE Luftstrom im Betrieb auf der Intensivstufe oder Schnelllaufstufe; DA Luftstram ved intensivt brug eller boost; HU levegd sebesség intenziv vagy boost sebességfokozaton; NL luchtstroom in de intensieve of boostmodus; SK prietok vzduchu za
podmienok intenzivneho alebo zvy$eného pouzivania; GA aershreabhadh le tréanusaid; ES el flujo de aire en posicién ultrarrapida o reforzada; ET Ohuvool intensiivkasutusel; LT oro srautas intensyvigja ar forsuotaja veiksena; PL; DAne

dotzczgce natgienia Erzepdywu powietrza przy ustawieniu trybu intenszwnego |ub turbo; SL pretok zraka v intenzivnhem ali boost nacinu delovanija; TR Yogun veya destekli azardaki hava akimi

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
minimum speed

61.0

dB(A) re
1pW

DE A-bewerteten Luftschallemissionen bei minimaler verfigbarer Geschwindigkeit im Normalbetrieb; DA A-vaegtet lydeffekt ved minimal effekt; HU A sziirével sulyozott har jesitmény minimum teljesitményen; NL akoestische A-gewogen
geluidsemissie in de lucht bij minimumbij normaal gebruik; SK vazZena hladina emisii hluku akustického vykonu pri minimalnom vykone; GA fuaimchumhacht ualaithe A na n-astuithe fuaime ag an ioschumhacht; ES las emisiones sonoras en el aire|
ponderadas por el valor A en su ajuste minimo; ET Helinivoo A suhtes vaikseima kiiruse korral; LT A sverting; GArso; GAlia maziausiu; GAlingumu; PL poziom hatasu jako hatas emitowany w postaci fal akustycznych odniesionych do A przy
minimalnej; SL vrednotena raven A zvoéne modi emi_sijg hrupa pri minimalni mo¢i; TR Aﬂri hizda normal kullanimda havaxa xaxllan akustikA-aglrllkh ses glicl emisyonu

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
maximum speed

71.0

dB(A) re
1pW

DE A-bewerteten Luftschallemissionen bei maximalerr verfiigbarer Geschwindigkeit im Normalbetrieb; DA A-vaegtet lydeffekt ved maksimal effekt; HU A sziirével sulyozott hangteljesitmény maximum teljesitményen; NL akoestische A-gewogen
geluidsemissie in de lucht bij maximumsnelheid bij normaal gebruik; SK vazena hladina emisii hluku akustického vykonu pri maximalnom vykone; GA fuaimchumhacht ualaithe A na n-astuithe fuaime ag an uaschumhacht; ES las emisiones
sonoras en el aire ponderadas por el valor A en su ajuste maximo; ET Helinivoo A suhtes suurima kiiruse korral; LT A sverting; GArso; GAlia didziausiu; GAlingumu; PL pozmm hatasu jako hatas emitowany w postaci fal akustycznych odniesionych
do A przy maksxmalne SL vrednotena raven A zvoéne moci erwe hrupa pri maksimalni mo¢i; TR Azami hizda normal kullanimda havaza xaxllan akustik A-agirlikl ses emlsyonu

A-waighted Sound Power Emission at
intensive or boost speed

NA

dB(A) re
1pW

DE A-bewerteten Luftschallemissionen im Betrieb auf der Intensivstufe oder Schnelllaufstufe; DA A-veegtet lydeffektniveau ved intensiv brugstilstand eller boost; HU A sziirével sulyozott hangteljesitmény intenziv vagy boost fokozat hasznalatakor;
NL akoestische A-gewogen geluidsemissie in de lucht in de intensieve of boostmodus; SK vazena hladina emisii hluku akustického vykonu za podmienok intenzivneho alebo zvy$eného pouzivania; GA fuaimchumhacht ualaithe A na n-astuithe
fuaime le tréanlsaid; ES las emisiones sonoras en el aire ponderadas por el valor A en posicién ultrarrapida o reforzada; ET Helinivoo A suhtes intensiivse kiiruse korral; LT A svertiné; GArso; GAlia intensyvigja ar forsuotaja veiksena; PL; DAne
dotyczace poziomu hatasu emitowanego w postaci fal akustycznych odniesionych do A w trybach intensywnym i turbo; SL vrednotena raven A zvo¢ne moci emisije hrupa pri intenzivnem ali boost na¢inu delovanja; TR Yogun veya destekli ayarda

havaya yayilan akustik A»ag’lrl\kll ses gucu emisyonu

Power consumption off mode - Po

NA

W

DE Leistungsaufnahme im Aus-Zustand; DA Energiforbrug i slukket tilstand; HU energiafogyasztas kikapcsolt allapotban; NL het elektriciteitsverbruik in de uit-stand; SK spotreba energie vo vypnutom rezime; GA caitheamh fuinnimh agus é
muchta; ES el consumo de electricidad en modo desactivado; ET Energiakulu véljaliilitatuna; LT i$jungties blsena suvartojamos elektros energijos kiekis; PL uzycie energii elektrycznej w trybie wytaczenia; SL poraba energije v ugasnjenem
nacinu; TR Kapall moddaki gtic tiiketimi

Power consumption in standby mode - Ps

NA

W

DE Leistungsaufnahme im Bereitschaftszustand; DA Energiforbrug i standby; HU energiafogyasztas készenléti modban; NL het elektriciteitsverbruik in de stand-by-stand; SK spotreba energie v pohotovostnom reZime; GA caitheamh fuinnimh i
mad fuireachais; ES el consumo de electricidad en modo de espera; ET Energiakulu standby-rezZiimis; LT budéjimo veiksena suvartojamos elektros energijos kiekis; PL zuzycie energii elektrycznej w trybie czuwania; SL poraba energije v standby

nacinu; TR Hazir bekleme modundaki gti tiketimi

Additional Product Information compliant to commission regulation (EU) No 66/2014

Symbol Value

Unit

Time increase factor

f 1.5

DE Zeitverléngerungsfaktor; DA Tidsforagelsesfaktor; HU Idétartam-néveld tényezs; NL Tijdstoenamefactor; SK Cinitel prirastku éasu; GA Fachtéir méadaithe san am; ES Factor de incremento temporal; ET Ajaline kasvutegur; LT Laiko didéjimo;
DAugiklis; PL Wspétczynnik uptywu czasu; SL Faktor povecanja €asa; TR Zaman artis faktori

Energy Efficiency Index

EElhood 79.5

DE Energieeffizienzindex; DA Energieffektivitetsindeks; HU Energiahatékonysagi mutato; NL Energie-efficiéntie-index; SK Index energetickej G¢innosti; GA Innéacs éifeachttlachta fuinnimh; ES indice de eficiencia energética; ET
Energiatohususindeks; LT Energijos vartojimo efektyvumo indeksas; PL Wskaznik efektywnosci energetycznej; SL Indeks energijske ucinkovitosti; TR Enerji Verimlilik Endeksi

Measured air flow rate at best efficiency

DE Gemessener Luftvolumenstrom im Bestpunkt; DA Malt luftstrem i det optimale driftspunkt (BEP); HU Mért Iégaramsebesség a legjobb hatasfoku pontban; NL Gemeten luchtdebiet op het beste-efficiéntie-punt; SK Namerany prietok vzduchu v

f . ode s najvy$Sou Gcinnostou; reabhrata aeir a thomhaistear ag pointe na héifeachtulachta uasta; ujo de aire medido en el punto de maxima eficiencia; 66detud Shuvooluhulk suurima tohususega toGolukorras; LT ISmatuotasis
t BEP 241.3 m3/h bod jvy$3ou Uginnostou; GA Sreabhrata aeir a thomhaist inte na héifeachtalacht: ta; ES Flujo de ai did | punto de maxima eficiencia; ET Moddetud Shuvooluhulk suurima tsh t660luk LT Ismatuotasi
pom optimalaus nasumo tasko oro srautas; PL Natezenie przeptywu powietrza mierzone w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjena stopnja pretoka zraka na tocki najvecje ucinkovitosti; TR En iyi verimlilik noktasindaki hava akimi
Measured ail’ pl’essure at best efﬁCienCy DE Gemessener Luftdruck im Bestpunkt; DA Malt lufttryk i det optimale driftspunkt; HU Mért légnyomas a legjobb hatasfoku pontban; NL Gemeten luchtdruk op het beste-efficiéntie-punt; SK Namerany tlak vzduchu v bode s najvy$$ou tcéinnostou;
int PBEP 197.0 Pa GA Aerbhri a thomhaistear ag pointe na héifeachtilachta uasta; ES Presion de aire medida en el punto de ma-xima eficiencia; ET M6detud 6hurdhk suurima tshususega todolukorras; LT I8matuotasis optimalaus nasumo tasko oro slégis; PL
poin Cisnienie powietrza mierzone w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjen zraéni tlak na tocki najvecje ugin-kovitosti: TR En iyi verimlilik noktasindaki statik basing farki
Maximum air ﬂOW Qmax 392 0 m:;/h DE Maximaler Luftstrom; DA Maksimal luftstrem; HU Maximalis légaramsebesség; NL Maximale luchtstroom; SK Maximalny prietok vzduchu; GA Aershreabhadh uasta; ES Flujo de aire maximo; ET Suurim 6huvooluhulk; LT DidZiausias oro

srautas; PL Maksymalne natgzenie przeptywu powietrza; SL Najvedji pretok zraka; TR Maksimum hava akimi

Measured electric power input at best
efficiency point

WBEP 94.9

DE Gemessene elektrische Eingangsleistung im Bestpunkt; DA Malt elektrisk effektoptag i det optimale driftspunkt; HU Mért villamosenergia-felvétel a legjobb hatas-fokt pontban; NL Gemeten elektrisch opgenomen vermogen op het beste-

efficiéntiepunt; SK Namerany elektricky prikon v bode s najvy$$ou ucinnostou; GA Cumhacht leictreach a chaitear ag pointe na héifeachtilachta uasta; ES Potencia eléctrica de entrada medida en el punto de maxima eficiencia; ET Suurima
téhususega todolukorras mdddetud tarbitav sisendvéimsus; LT ISmatuotoji optimalaus naSumo tasko varto-jamoji elektriné; GAlia; PL Pobér mocy mierzony w optymalnym punkcie pracy; SL Izmerjena vhodna elektricna mo¢ na tocki najvecje
ucinkovitosti; TR En iyi verimlilik noktasindaki elektrik giicii

Nominal power of the lighting system

WL 6.0

DE Nennleistung des Beleuchtungssystems; DA Belysningssystemets nominelle effekt; HU A vilagitérendszer névleges teljesitménye; NL Nominaal vermogen van het verlichtingssys-teem; SK Nominalny vykon systému osvetlenia; GA Cumhacht
ainmnidil an chérais soilsithe; ES Potencia nominal del sistema de iluminacion; ET Valgusallika nimivéimsus; LT Vardiné ap$vietimo sistemos; GAlia; PL Moc nominalna systemu o$wietlenia; SL Nazivna mo¢ sistema za osvetljevanje; TR

Avdinlatma sisteminin nominal giicii

Average illumination of the lighting system
on the cooking surface

Emiddle 76.0

lux

DE Durchschnittliche Beleuchtungsstérke des Beleuchtungssystems auf der Kochoberflache; DA Belysningssystemets gennemsnitlige lysstyrke pa kogefladen; HU A vilagitérendszer altal a fézési feliileten biztositott atlagos megvilagitas; NL
Gemiddelde verlichting van het verlichtings-systeem op het kookopperviak; SK Priemerné osvetlenie vrhané systémom osvet-lenia na povrch varnej plochy; GA Soilsii meénach an chérais soilsithe ar an dromchla cécaireachta; ES lluminancia
media del sistema de ilumina-cion en la superficie de coccion; ET Valgusallika tekitatud keskmine valgustatus toiduvalmistamispinnal; LT ApSvietimo sistema uZtikrinama vidutiné virimo pavirSiaus ap$vieta; PL Srednie natezenie o$wietlenia

zapewnianego przez system o$wietlenia na powierzchni plyty grzejnej; SL Povpreéna osvetljenost kuhalne povrsine, ki jo zagotavija sistem za osvetljevanje; TR Pisirme alaninda aydinlatma sisteminin ortalama aydinlatmasi




Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

IT Apparecchiatura progettata, testata e realizzata nel rispetto delle norme sulla: EN Appliance designed, tested and manufactured according to:
» Sicurezza: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. « Safety: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
« Prestazione: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Performance: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Suggerimenti per un corretto utilizzo al fine di ridurre I'impatto ambientale: Quando iniziate a Suggestions for a correct use in order to reduce the environmental impact: Switch ON the hood at
cucinare, accendere la cappa alla velocita minima, lasciandola accesa per alcuni minuti anche dopo minimum speed when you start cooking and kept it running for few minutes after cooking is finished.
il termine della cottura. Aumentare la velocita solo in caso di grandi quantita di fumo e vapore, Increase the speed only in case of large amount of smoke and vapor and use boost speed(s) only in
utilizzando la funzione booster solo in casi estremi. Per mantenere ben efficiente il sistema di extreme situations. Replace the charcoal filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good odor reduction
riduzione degli odori, sostituire, quando € necessario, il/i filtro/i carbone. Per mantenere ben efficiency. Clean the grease filter(s) when necessary to maintain a good grease filter efficiency. Use
efficiente il filtro del grasso, pulirlo in caso di necessita. Per ottimizzare I'efficienza e minimizzare | the maximum diameter of the ducting system indicated in this manual to optimize efficiency and
rumori, utilizzare il diametro massimo del sistema di canalizzazione indicato in questo minimize noise.
manuale.

DE Gerat entwickelt, getestet und hergestellt nach: NL Toestel ontworpen, getest en gefabriceerd volgens:
«Sicherheit: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Veiligheid: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
+Leistungsfahigkeit/Gebrauchstauglichkeit: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO * Prestaties: EN/IEC 61591; 1ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,;
5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
*EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
61000-3-3. Suggesties voor correct gebruik om impact op het milieu te
Empfehlungen fiir eine korrekte Verwendung, um die Umweltbelastung zu verringern: Schalten Sie verkleinen: zet de afzuigkap aan op de laagste snelheid wanneer u gaat koken en laat hem na
Haube beim Kochbeginn bei kleinster Geschwindigkeit EIN und lassen Sie die Haube einige afloop nog een paar minuten doorlopen. Kies alleen een hogere snelheid bij grote hoeveelheden
Minuten nachlaufen, wenn Sie mit dem Kochen fertig sind. Erh6hen Sie die Geschwindigkeit nur bei damp of rook en gebruik de hoge snelheid/snelheden (Boost) alleen voor extreme omstandigheden.
groRen Mengen von Kochdunst und Dampf und benutzen Sie die Intensivstufe(n) nur bei extremen Vervang tijdig de koolfilter(s) om de afzuiging van kookgeurtjes zo effectief mogelijk te houden.
Situationen. Wechseln Sie die Kohlefilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Geruchsreduzierung zu Vervang tijdig vetfilter(s) om de gevolgen van vetafzetting zo effectief mogelijk tegen te gaan.
gewabhrleisten. Subern Sie die Fettfilter, wenn notwendig, um eine gute Fettfilterungseffizienz zu Gebruik buizen van de maximale doorsnede zoals vermeld in deze gids, voor optimale efficiéntie en
gewabhrleisten. Verwenden Sie den in der Gebrauchsanweisung angegebenen gréssten minimale geluidsproductie.
Durchmesser des Luftaustrittssystems, um die Leistungsfahigkeit zu optimieren und die
Gerauschentwicklung zu minimieren

ES Aparato disefiado, probado y fabricado de acuerdo con: PT Aparelho projetado, testado e fabricado de acordo com:
« Seguridad: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Seguranga: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Prestacion: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1SO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,; » Desempenho: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Sugerencias para un uso correcto con el fin de reducir el impacto ambiental: Encienda la campana Sugestfes para uma utilizagao correta, de modo a reduzir o impacto ambiental: LIGUE o exaustor
a la velocidad minima cuando empiece a cocinar y mantenga en marcha durante unos minutos na velocidade minima quando comecar a cozinhar e mantenha-o em fungdo por mais alguns
después de haber acabado de cocinar. Aumente la velocidad solo si se produjera una gran minutos apos ter terminado. Aumente a velocidade somente em caso de muito fumo ou vapor e use
cantidad de humo y vapor y use la velocidad o velocidades turbo solo en situaciones extremas. as velocidades altas somente em situagdes extremas. Substitua o(s) filtro(s) a carvdo quando
Cambie el filtro o filtros de carb6n cuando sea necesario para mantener un buen rendimiento en la necessario, para manter uma boa eficiéncia na redugdo dos odores. Limpe o(s) filtro(s)
reduccion de los olores. Limpie el filtro o filtros de grasa cuando sea necesario para mantener un de gordura quando necessario para manter uma boa eficiéncia. Use o diametro maximo do sistema
buen rendimiento del filtro de grasa. Utilice el didmetro maximo del sistema de conductos indicado de condutas indicado neste manual para otimizar a eficiéncia e minimizar o ruido.
en este manual, para optimizar el rendimiento y minimizar el ruido.

FR Appareil congu, testé et fabrigué conformément aux normes suivantes : RU YcTpoicTBO pa3paboTaHo, UCMbITAHO Y U3rOTOBIIEHO B COOTBETCTBUM C!

« Sécurité : EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

« Performances : EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Suggestions pour une utilisation correcte afin de réduire I'impact environnemental : Allumer la hotte
a la vitesse minimum pendant la cuisson et la laisser fonctionner pendant quelques minutes apres
la fin de la cuisson. Augmenter la vitesse uniquement en présence d’'une grande quantité de fumée
ou de vapeur et n'utiliser la/les vitesse(s) accélérées que dans les cas extrémes. Remplacer le(s)
filtre(s) au charbon lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir une réduction efficace des odeurs.
Nettoyer le(s) filtres a graisse lorsque cela est nécessaire afin de maintenir un filtrage efficace des
graisses. Utiliser un systéeme de tuyauterie du diametre

maximum indiqué dans ce manuel afin d’optimiser le rendement et de minimiser le bruit.

* BesonacHocTk: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

» QkcnnyaTaumoHHble xapaktepuctuku: EN/IEC 61591; 1ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;
EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC
61000-3-3.

MpeanoxeHus Ans NpaBUbHOIO UCMOSb30BaHNS B LIENSIX CHDKEHWSI BO3OENCTBUS HA OKPYKaOLLLYH)
cpeny: BkntounTe BbITSXHON KONMak Ha MAHMMAanbHOW CKOPOCTM, Koraa HaymHaeTe roToBUTb, U
ocTaBbTe ero paboTaTtb B TeHeHWe HECKOMbKMX MUHYT MOCIe TOro, Kak 3aKoHYMTe rOTOBUTb.
YBenuuvBawiTe CKOpOCTb TONBKO B Cryyae 6omnbLLOro konMyecTsa AbiMa 1 napa, v npuberaTe K
MCMOMb30BaHUIO MOBBILLIEHHBIX CKOPOCTEN TONBKO B 9KCTPEMasbHbIX CUTYauusix. 3aMeHsanTe
yronbHbI punbTp(bl), KOrga aTo HeobxoanMO, ANs NOAAEPKaHUST XopoLLeln 3EKTUBHOCTU
yMeHbLUeHust 3anaxoB. OuuiiaiiTe xunpooi/ble punbTp(bl), KOraa 3To Heobxoaumo, Ans
noaaepxaHus xopotuen 3EeKTUBHOCTM XUPOBOro punbTpa. Micnonb3yrte MakcuMmanbHbI
AvamMeTp CMCTEMbI BO3[yXOBOAOB, YKkasaHHbIN B JAHHOM PYKOBOACTBE, AN ONTUMU3auum

3P PEKTUBHOCTU Y MUHMMW3ALIMN YPOBHS LyMa.
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UK Mpunag cnpoekToBaHo, BUNPOGYBaHO i BUTOTOBMEHO 3riAHO 3: SK Pristroj bol navrhnuty, testovany a vyrobeny v stlade s:
« besneka: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. » Bezpecnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Ekcnnyartauinni sikocti: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC * Vykonnost: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Mopaaw ans NpaBunbHOI ekcnnyaTawii Ta ANa 3HWKEHHS BNNMBY Ha cepeposuLle: Bmukante (CISPR - Osobitny medzinarodny vybor pre radiové ruSenie, pozn. prekl.) Odportuc¢ania pre spravne
BUTSDKKY Ha MiHIManbHy LUBUAKICTb Nepef novaTkoM NpUroTyBaHHs ixi, i 3anvwaniTe ii npautoBaTn pouzitie s ciefom znizit dopad na zivotné prostredie: Zapnite digestor na minimalnu rychlost, ked
Ha [ekinbka XBUIWH Nicns 3akiHYeHHs NpUroTyBaHHs. 36inbLuyiTe WBWUAKICTb TiNbKX Y pasi BENUKOI zaCnete s varenim a nechajte ho bezat niekolko minut po ukon&eni varenia. Zvyste rychlost len v
KINbKOCTI AUMY | napy Ta BUKOPUCTOBYNTE HAAAyB TiNbKW Y KpanHix Bunagkax. [Ansa nigTpuMmanHs pripade velkého mnozstva dymu a pary a pouzite podpornu rychlost (rychlosti) len v extrémnych
BMCOKOI eDEKTMBHOCTI BMAarneHHsi 3anaxis, 3@ HeoOXigHOCTi, BUKOHYWTE 3aMiHy BYTiNbHOro(-mx) situaciach. Vymente uhlikovy filter (filtre), ak je to potrebné na udrziavanie dobrej U€innosti znizenia
dinbTpy(-iB). Ans nigTpyuMaHHa BUCOKOT €PeKTUBHOCTI (iNbTPy XMpiB, 3@ HEOOXIAHOCTI, BUKOHYWTE zapachu. Vygistite tukovy filter (filtre), ak je to potrebné na udrziavanie jeho ucinnosti. Pouzite
4ncTky pinbTpy(-iB) kMpiB. BukopnucToByiTEe MakcuMarnbHUi giameTp CMCTEMM NOBITPOBOAIB, LLIO maximalny priemer potrubného systému, ako je uvedené v tomto navode, na optimalizaciu u¢innosti
BKa3aHWW y iHCTPYKLiT Ans onTuMisauii epeKkTUBHOCTI Ta MiHiMi3aLii lwymy. a minimalizaciu hluku.
RO Aparat proiectat, testat si fabricat in conformitate cu: BG YpepbT e NpoeKkTupaH, TECTBaH 1 Npon3BeaeH B CbOTBETCTBME C:
« Siguranta: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. *» besonacHocT: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Randament: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; » PaboTHu xapaktepuctukm: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; 62301.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. * EMC - EnektpomariutHa cbBmectumocT: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2;
Recomandari pentru o utilizare corespunzatoare in scopul reducerii impactului asupra mediului: CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Cand incepeti sa gatiti, porniti hota la viteza minima si lasati-o sa functioneze timp cateva minute MpeanoxeHus 3a npaBunHa ynotpeba, 3a Aa ce HaManv Bb3OENCTBUETO BbPXY OKONMHaTa cpea:
dupa ce ati terminat de gatit. Mariti viteza in cazul cantitatilor mari de fum sau vapori si utilizati BkntoyeTte (ON) acnupaTtopa Ha MMHUMarHa CKOpOCT, KoraTo 3anoyHeTe Aa roTBUTE U o ocTaBeTe
viteza/ele sporitd/e doar in cazuri extreme. Inlocuiti filtrul/ele de carbon, atunci cand este necesar, Oa paboTu HAKOMKO MUHYTY crieq NpUKIioYBaHe Ha roTBEHETO. YBenuyaBanTe CKOpocTTa camo B
pentru a mentine o eficienta optima de reducere a mirosului. Curatati filtrul/ele de grasime, atunci cryyaw Ha ronsiMo KonmM4ecTBo AWM U Napu 1 M3nonssanTte yBennyeHmTe CKopocTn caMmo B
cand este necesar, pentru a mentine o eficienta optima a filtrului. Utilizati diametrul maxim al eKkcTpeMHu cutyaumn. CmeHsTe untbpa/duntpuTe C akTUBEH BBITIEH, KOraTo € Heobxoanmo, 3a
sistemului de conducte indicat in acest manual pentru a optimiza eficienta si pentru a reduce la Aa nopgabpxate Aobpa edhekTMBHOCT Ha HamansBaHe Ha Myupuamara. MNouncteavte
minimum nivelul de zgomot. unTbpa/dunTpuTe 3a Ma3HUHK, KOraTo e Heobxoaumo, 3a Aa noaabpxaTte 4oOpa e(PEeKTUBHOCT He
dunTbPa 3a Mas3HWHUTE. 3nonasarTe MakcMmanHus gMameTbp Ha cuctemara 3a oTBex/aaHe Ha
Bb3Jyxa, MOCOYEH B TOBA PbKOBOACTBO 3a ONTUMM3NPaHe Ha e(PEKTUBHOCTTA U 3a HaMansiBaHe Ha
Lwyma.
PL Urzadzenie zostato zaprojektowane, przetestowane i wyprodukowane zgodnie z MK AnapaToT e AnsajHupaH, TecTupaH 1 NpousBeaeH Cnopea:
nastepujgcymi warunkami: » BesbenHocT: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
» Bezpieczenstwo: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * MoxHocTtu: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
» Wydajnos¢: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Mpeanosu 3a ucnpaeHa ynoTpeba 3a Aa ce Hamanu BNujaHWETO BP3 XMBOTHATa cpeauHa
Sugestie dotyczace prawidtowego uzytkowania w celu zmniejszenia wptywu na $rodowisko: Ykny4yeTe ro noKmonHUOT acnmMpaTop Ha MUHUManHa 6p3vHa Ha NOYETOK Ha FOTBEH-ETO M OCTaBETE
Wiaczyé okap na minimalne obroty w momencie rozpoczecia gotowania i zostawi¢ go wigczony ro ga paboTu yLITe HEKONKY MUHYTU MO 3aBpLUYBaHE€TO Ha roTBEHETO. 3ronemeTe ja 6pavHaTa
przez kilka minut po zakonczeniu gotowania. Zwieksza¢ obroty jedynie w przypadku duzej ilosci caMo BO CIy4aj Ha ronema KonuyvMHa Ha Jaj 1 napea u kopucrtete ja gopcrpaHaTta 6p3uHa Bo
dymu i pary oraz uzywac wysokich obrotéw tylko w ekstremalnych sytuacjach. W razie potrzeby peTku cutyaumn. 3ameHeTe ro punTepoT (- pUTe)Ha aKTUBEH jarneH kora e noTpebHo fa ce 3agpxu
wymienic filtr/filtry weglowe, aby utrzymaé dobrg skutecznosé¢ redukcji zapachow. W razie edhmkacHocTa Ha HamanyBake Ha Mupuc. McuucteTte ro ountepoT 3a MacTu(-puTe) Kkora e
koniecznosci wyczyscicé filtr/filtry smaru, aby utrzymaé dobrg wydajno$¢ filtra smaru. Uzywac¢ noTpebHO Aa ce 3aapXku HeroBaTa edmkacHOCT. KopucteTe makcumMarneH avjameTap Ha U3BOAHUOT
maksymalnej $rednicy system wentylacyjnego wskazanej w niniejszej instrukcji, w celu optymalizac;ji CUCTEM MpuKaXxaH BO OBOj MPUpaYHUK Aa ce onTuMmanpa edukacHocTa n aa ce Hamanu byyasara.
wydajnosci | minimalizacji hatasu.
cS PFistroj byl navrzen, testovan a vyroben v souladu s: SR Anapatun gusajHupaHu, TeCTUpaHu 1 Npou3BedeHn y cknagy ca:

» Bezpecnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Vykonnost: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; 1ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; 1ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

(Osobity mezinarodni vybor pro radiové ruseni, pozn. pfekl) Doporuéeni pro spravné pouziti s cilem
snizit dopad na Zivotni prostfedi: Zapnéte digestof na minimalni rychlost, kdyz zac¢nete s vafenim a
nechte ji bézet nékolik minut poté, co jste vareni ukongili. Zvyste rychlost pouze v pfipadé
nadmérného mnozstvi koufe nebo pary a pouzijte podpornou rychlost (i) jenom v extrémnich
situacich. Vymeénite uhlikovy filtr (y), je-li to nutné pro udrzovani ucinnosti snizovani zapachu.
Vycistéte tukovy filtr (y), je-li to nutné pro udrzovani jeho U¢innosti. Pouzijte maximalni primér
potrubniho systému, jak je uvedeno v tomto navodu, pro optimalizaci

ucinnosti a minimalizaci hluku.

» BesbenHocHum nponuncuma: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Mponucuma o nepcopmaHcama: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168;

EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC

62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Mpennosu 3a npaBunHo kopuhere y Uniby CMambera yTuLaja Ha X1BOTHY CPeanHy: YKbyunute
acnupartop Ha MUHUManHy B6panHy kafa noYHeTe ca KyBakeM U ApXKUTE ra yKIbyYeHUM joLu
HEKONMUKO MUHYTAa HaKOH 3aBpLUEHOT KyBatba. [oBehajTe 6p3uHy caMo y cryyajy Benuke KonuyvHe
OvMa 1 nape 1 KopucTuTe nojadaHy 6p3uHy (e€) camo y eKCTpeMHUM cuTyaumjama. 3ameHuTe yraro
dunTepa(e) camo kaga je To noTpebHo aa bucte oapxkanu epuKkacHOCT CMarera HenpujaTHUX
Mupuca. Ounctute unTep (e) 3a yknarwame MacHohe kafa je To noTpebHo 36or oapxaBatrba
nobpe edmkacHOCTY Tor ucTor untepa. Kopuctute MakcMmanHu NpeyHrk Liesmn 3a oasog AuMa
HaBe[eHOr Y OBOM MpUPYYHKKY Aa BUCTe onTMmU3oBany epukacHOCT U cMarunm Gyky.
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AL & XK Aparat i projektuar, testuar dhe prodhuar sipas: uz Jihoz quyidagilarga asosan loyihalashtirilgan, sinalgan va ishlab chigarilgan:
. Siguria: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. « Xavfsizlik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
. Performanca: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Ishlash xususiyatlari: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
. EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMM: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Keshilla per nje perdorim korrekt per reduktimin ne impaktin ambjental: Shtypni ON per te ndezur Atrof-muhitga salbiy ta’sir ko‘rsatishni kamaytirish magsadida jihozdan to‘g‘ri foydalanish bo‘yicha
aspiratorin me nje shpejtesi minimale kur filloni te guzhinoni dhe e mbani te ndezur per disa minuta berilgan tavsiyalar: Taom pishirishni boshlaganda havo so‘rgichni past tezlikda ishga tushiring va
pasi te keni perfunduar guzhinimin. Shtoni shpejtesine vetem ne raste te nje sasie te madhe tymi taom pishirib bo‘lgandan so‘ng ham bir necha dagiga ish holatida goldiring. Tezlikni fagat tutun va
dhe avulli dhe perdorni shpejtesine boost vetem ne raste ekstreme. Zevendesoni filtrin me karbon par migdori katta bo'lib ketgan taqdirda oshiring va maksimal tezlikdan fagat o‘ta zarur holatlarda
nese eshte e nevojshme te arrini reduktimin e ererave me efikasitet. Pastroni filtrin e yndyrnave foydalaning. Yoqimsiz hidlar yaxshi so‘rilishi uchun ko‘mir filtrlarini vaqtida almashtirib turing.
nese doni te arrini thithjen e yndyrnave me efikasitet. Perdorni diametrin maksimal te kanalizimit te Yog'larni ushlab goluvchi filtrlar samarali xizmat qilishi uchun ularni vaqtida almashtirib turish lozim.
paragitur ne manualin e udhezimeve per te maksimizuar efikasitetin dhe minimizuar zhurmen. Samaradorlikni oshirish va shovginni kamaytirish uchun ushbu go‘llanmada keltirilgan havo tortuvchi
quvurlarning maksimal diametridan foydalaning.
HR & BA | Aparati dizajnirani, testirani i proizvedeni u skladu sa: TR Bu aygit asagida belirtilenlere gore tasarlanmis, test edilmis ve uUretilmigtir:
» Sigurnosnim propisima: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. » Guvenlik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Propisima o performansama: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; » Performans: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
62301. * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. Cevre Uzerine etkiyi azaltmak amaciyla dogru bir kullanim igin 6neriler: Pisirmeye baslarken
Savjeti za ispravnu uporabu u cilju smanjenja utjecaja na okolis: Ukljucite kuhinjsku napu na davlumbazi minimum hizda CALISTIRINIZ ve pisirme islemi bittikten sonra birkag dakika daha ¢alisi
minimalnu brzinu kada pocnete s kuhanjem i drzite je ukljuéenom jo$ nekoliko minuta nakon konumda birakiniz. Hizi yalnizca fazla miktarda duman ve buhar varsa arttiriniz ve takviye hizi(larr)
zavr$enog kuhanja. Poveéajte brzinu samo u slu¢aju velike koli¢ine dima i pare i koristite pojacanu yalnizca ug durumlarda kullaniniz. lyi bir koku azaltma etkinliginin korunmasi igin gerektiginde
brzinu (e) samo u ekstremnim situacijama. Zamijenite filtere od ugljena samo kada je to potrebno karbon filtreyi(leri) degistiriniz. lyi bir yag filtresi etkinliginin korunmasi icin gerektiginde yag
kako biste odrzali u¢inkovitu redukciju neugodnih mirisa. O istite filtere za odstranjivanje masnoce filtresini(lerini) temizleyiniz. Etkinligini optimize etmek ve girlltiyl en disuik seviyeye indirmek icin
kada je to potrebno za odrzavanje dobre ucinkovitosti tih istih filtera. Koristite maksimalni promjer bu kullanim kilavuzunda belirtilen maksimum kanal sistemi ¢apini kullaniniz.
sustava dimovoda navedenog u ovom priruéniku da biste optimizirati
ucinkovitost i smanijili buku.
SL Aparat je bil zasnovan, testiran in izdelan v skladu z: DA Produktet er designet, testet og produceret i henhold til:
* Varnost: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. * Sikkerhed: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
* Rezultati: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; « Kapacitet: EN/IEC 61591, ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; * EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
Predlogi za pravilno uporabo, s katero lahko zmanjSate vpliv na okolje: Napo prizgite na minimalni Forslag til korrekt anvendelse til reducering af miljgbelastning: Indstil ON pa emhzettens laveste
moci ON ob zagetku kuhanja, in jo pustite, naj deluje tudi nekaj minut po koncu kuhanja. Hitrost hastighed, nar du begynder at lave mad og sluk den farst et par minutter efter endt madlavning.
povecajte le takrat, ko je prisotno veliko dimov in pare, nacin(e) boost uporabite le v izjemnih Forhgj kun hastigheden ved meget rag og damp. Anvend kun boost hastigheden i tilfeelde, hvor det
situacijah. Ogleni(e) filter(re) po potrebi zamenjajte, ter tako ohranite u¢inkovitost pri odpravljanju er ngdvendigt. Udskift kulfilteret/kulfiltrene, nar det er ngdvendigt for at bibeholde
neprijetnih vonjav. Mas¢obni(e) filter(re) ocistite po potrebi, ter tako ohranite njegovo (njihovo) udsugningseffektiviteten. Rens fedtfilteret/fedtfiltrene, nar det er ngdvendigt for at bibeholde
ucinkovitost. Uporabite sistem cevi maksimalnih diametrov, naveden v tem priro€niku, ter tako filtereffektiviteten. Anvend det starste kabelsystemdiameter til optimering af effektiviteten og til
optimizirajte uc€inkovitost in zmanjSajte hrup. minimering af stgjen.
KK Kypbinfbl kenecinepre can xobanaHfaH, CbiHanfFaH >xaHe xacan NO Apparatet er utformet, testet og produsert i henhold til:

LblFapbInfaH:
« Kayinciagik: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* BHimMainik: EN/IEC 61591, ISO 5167-1; 1ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC

60704-1; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564;

IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC

61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

KopluaraH opTafa acepfi azanTy YyLUiH AypbIC Nanganady Typarnbl Hyckaynap:

Osipneyai 6actaraHaa KaknakTbl eH a3 XblngamablKNeH KOCbIHbI3 XXaHe a3ipney asiKTanfaHHaH KeuiH
Gipa3 MUHYT GoWibl KyMbIC iCTETIHi3. XKblngamabikTa TeK TYTiHHIH XeHe OyablH yNKeH MerLepi
XafganblHAa apTTbIPbIHbI3 XKOHE KYLIEeNTY XblngamablFbiH(KTapbiH) TEK LWEKTi xafaannapaa
nanganaHbiHpI3. XKaKcbl XxaFbIMCbI3 MICTi a3aniTy TUMIMAINIriH cakTay YLiH kaxeT 6onfaHaa Kemip
Cy3riciH(nepiH) aybICTbIpbIHbI3. YXKakchbl Maii cy3rici TMiMainiriH cakray yLiH kaxeT 6onFaHaa man
CY3riCiH(NepiH) aybICTbIpbIHbI3. TUIMAINIKTI OHTanNaHabIpy oHe LWyabl 6apbliHLIa a3anTy YLUiH OCbl
HyCKaynbIKTa KOpPCETINreH eTKidy XXYMECiHIH eH YIKeH AnaMeTpiH nanganaHbiHpI3.

* Sikkerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

 Kapasitet: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

« Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR

14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

Forslag til riktig bruk for & redusere miljgpévirkning: Skru PA ventilatorhetten p& minimum hastighet
nar du starter matlagingen og |& den holdes i gang i noen minutter etter at matlagingen er ferdig. @k
hastigheten kun ved store mengder rgyk og damp og bruk boost-hastighet(er) kun i ekstreme
situasjoner. Skift ut kullfilter nar det er ngdvendig for & opprettholde optimal effektivitet for
odgrreduksjon. Rengjer fettfilter nar det er nedvendig for & opprettholde optimal effektivitet for
fettfilter. Bruk maksimum diameter pa kanalsystemet som er angitt i denne bruksanvisningen for &
optimalisere effektivitet og minimere stay.




Product Fiche compliant to commission delegated regulation (EU) No 65/2014

FI Laitteisto suunniteltu, testattu ja valmistettu seuraavien standardien mukaisesti: HU A berendezést a kdvetkezé szabvanyoknak megfeleléen tervezték, gyartottak, és
* Turvallisuus: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233. ellendrizték:
* Suorituskyky: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1; * Biztonsag: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.
EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; 1ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301. * Teljesitmény: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1,
* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.
EN/IEC 61000-3-3. * Elektroméagneses dsszeférhetéség EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2;
Suositukset oikeaa kayttoa varten ymparistovaikutusten vahentéamiseksi: Kytke liesikupu paalle CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-3.
miniminopeudelle, kun aloitat kypsentamisen, ja pida sita paalla muutama minuutti kypsennyksen A megfelel6 hasznalatot és a kdrnyezetre gyakorolt karos hatas mérséklését elésegitd javaslatok: A:
jalkeen. Nosta nopeutta vain, jos tilassa on runsaasti savua tai hdyryd, ja kéayta tehostettua/-ja elszivot a minimum sebességen kapcsolja be akkor, amikor a f6zést megkezdi, és hagyja néhany
nopeutta/nopeuksia vain erityistarpeessa. Vaihda aktiivihiilisuodatin/-suodattimet, kun haluat percig Uizemelni még azt kdvetden is, hogy a f6zést befejezte. A berendezést csak akkor kapcsolja
sailyttaa hyvan hajujenpoistotehokkuuden. Puhdista rasvasuodatin/-suodattimet, kun haluat nagyobb sebességfokozatra, ha a f6zés kozben nagy mennyiségl fust vagy g6z keletkezik, és csak
sailyttdd hyvan rasvansuodatustehokkuuden. Kéayta tdssé oppaassa annetun kanavointijarjestelméan akkor hasznélja az intenziv sebességet, ha arra ténylegesen sziikség van. Cserélje ki a
maksimiléapimittaa tehokkuuden parantamiseksi ja melon vahentamiseksi. szénszlrbket akkor, amikor a berendezés jelzi ennek szilkségességét, igy biztosithatja, hogy a
készulék hatékonyan nyeli el a szagokat. A megfelel6 sziiréképesség biztositasa érdekében cserélje
ki a zsirsz(irét akkor, amikor a berendezés erre figyelmeztet. A hatékonysag novelése és a zajszint
csokkentése érdekében tanacsos a jelen Gtmutaté altal megadott maximalis cséatmérdket
alkalmazni.
SV Apparat utformad, testad och tillverkad i enlighet med:

+ Sakerhet: EN/IEC 60335-1; EN/IEC 60335-2-31, EN/IEC 62233.

* Prestanda: EN/IEC 61591; ISO 5167-1; ISO 5167-3; ISO 5168; EN/IEC 60704-1;

EN/IEC 60704-2-13; EN/IEC 60704-3; ISO 3741; EN 50564; IEC 62301.

* EMC: EN 55014-1; CISPR 14-1; EN 55014-2; CISPR 14-2; EN/IEC 61000-3-2;

EN/IEC 61000-3-3.

R&d for en korrekt anvandning fér att minska miljgpaverkan: Satt PA flakten p& minsta farten nar du
borjar att laga mat och l&t den vara pa i ndgra minuter efter att du &r fardig. Oka farten bara om det
skulle uppstad mycket rék och anga och anvand okad fart bara i extrema fall. Byt ut Kolfiltret(en) vid
behov for att bevara en god lukt och effektivitet. Rengor fettfiltret vid behov for att bevara fettfiltrets
effektivitet. Anvand den maximala diametern pa ventilationssytemet som indikeras i denna
manualen for att forbattra effektiviteten och minimera oljudet.




